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	Reason for change:
	3GPP TS 24.080 has specified the type of Application Layer Id as NULL (place holder):

RangingUEInfo	::= SEQUENCE {
	applicationLayerID	[0]	NULL,
	rangingRole	[1]	RangingRole,
	slppContainer	[2]	NULL	OPTIONAL,
	... }

According to TS 29.571 the Application Layer ID is specified as a string carrying the value as spedcified in TS 24.554, where 

The length of application layer ID contents field contains the binary coded representation of the length of the application layer ID contents field.
The application layer ID contents field contains the octets indicating the application layer ID. The format of the application layer ID parameter is out of scope of this specification.

The Application Layer ID in 24.080 should accordingly be defined as OCTET STRING.
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*** First Change ***
[bookmark: _Toc19634166][bookmark: _Toc44863006][bookmark: _Toc155099481]4.4.2	ASN.1 data types
This clause provides an ASN.1 module defining the abstract data types in operations and errors specification. Only data types which are specific for this specification are defined. All other data types are imported from MAP together with the import of operations and errors.
.$SS-DataTypes {
   itu-t identified-organization (4) etsi (0) mobileDomain (0) gsm-Access (2) modules (3)
   ss-DataTypes (2) version17 (17)}

DEFINITIONS

IMPLICIT TAGS ::=

BEGIN

-- exports all data types defined in this module

IMPORTS

SS-Code
FROM MAP-SS-Code {
   itu-t identified-organization (4) etsi (0) mobileDomain (0) gsm-Network (1) modules (3)
   map-SS-Code (15) version21 (21)}

************************ Text Skipped for clarity ***********************

RangingUEInfo	::= SEQUENCE {
	applicationLayerID	[0]	OCTET STRINGNULL,
	rangingRole	[1]	RangingRole,
	slppContainer	[2]	NULL	OPTIONAL,
	... }

RangingRole	::= ENUMERATED {
	targetUE (0),
	locatedUE (1),
	slReferenceUE (2),
	slServerUE (3),
	slClientUE (4),
	... }

************************ Text Skipped for clarity ***********************

*** End of Changes ***
